## ORDINANCE NO. 17-81 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

	DI COUNCILIAN CUENCES LE LOS UN THE 3-2
DAY OF	August, 1981.
	AN ORDINANCE TO APPOINT MEMBERS TO THE COMMUNITY FISCAL ANALYSIS COMMITTEE FOR THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO, AND TO ESTABLISH TERMS OF OFFICE.
•	
	THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY ORDAINS:
the Commun	<u>SECTION 1.</u> That the following persons be appointed as Members of ity Fiscal Analysis Committee for the City of Centerville, Ohio:
	Charles A. Claypool
	Douglas E. Ringwall
	John R. Corwin
	Stephen Mikula
said terms	commencing with the effective date of this Ordinance.
SECTION 2. This Ordinance shall become effective at the earliest date allowed by law.	
	PASSED this 3 day of August, 1981.
	7705LB UITS 54-E duy 01 100-05-05-05-05-05-05-05-05-05-05-05-05-0
	Mome
	Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio
ATTEST:	
	00, 900
	the Council of the Country of the Council of the Co
	ancer vivies on to
	CERTIFICATE
Ohio, here Ordinance	The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, by certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of No. 17-81, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, the 3-d day of Rogost, 1981.
	10.00 Page 8.0.
	is to form, consistency cing ordinances, the
	nd constitutional provisions.  Department of Law
	Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney